
Details of consultancies (valued at $10,000 or greater) 
In 2023-24, there were 35 consultancies where the total fees payable to the consultants were $10,000 or greater. The total expenditure incurred during 2023-
24 in relation to these consultancies was $2,531,968 (excluding GST). Details of individual consultancies are outlined below. 

Consultant Purpose of consultancy 

Total 
approved 

project fee  
(ex GST) $ 

Expenditure 
2023-24  

(ex GST) $ 

Future  
expenditure  

(ex GST) $ 

Aegis 9 Pty Ltd IT/Communications             28,928  28,928 
 

Aurecon Australasia Pty Ltd Technical/professional services             18,120  17,080 1,040 
Biosis Research Pty Ltd Technical/professional services             119,417  119,417 

 

Bluesphere Environmental Pty Ltd Program implementation, management and evaluation             10,965  10,965 
 

Communications Design & Management Pty Ltd IT/Communications             21,600  21,600 
 

 IT/Communications             12,375  12,375  
Consultel Solutions Pty Ltd IT/Communications 13,680 13,680  
Diversity Australia Pty Ltd Technical/professional services             41,937  41,937 

 

Ecology and Heritage Partners Pty Ltd Research             17,249  17,249 
 

EHS Support Pty Ltd Program implementation, management and evaluation             52,936  52,936 
 

Engage Squared Pty Ltd Program implementation, management and evaluation          233,090           233,090  
 

 IT/Communications             24,480              24,480  
 

FYB Pty Ltd IT/Communications             16,650              16,650  
 

Harrier Talent Solutions Pty Ltd Workforce             22,700  22,700 
 

Helia EHS Pty Ltd Program implementation, management and evaluation             26,945  18,530 8,415  
Program implementation, management and evaluation             23,120  23,120 

 

Interface Rail Engineering Pty Ltd Technical/professional services             70,075              70,075  
 

King & Wood Mallesons Technical/professional services             44,888              44,888  
 

Kordamentha Pty Ltd the Trustee for KM Trust Technical/professional services          117,812  94,250 23,562 
Mercer Consulting Australia Pty Ltd Workforce             62,000  45,500 16,500 
PriceWaterhouse Coopers Technical/professional services             30,000  30,000 

 
 

Technical/professional services          362,931  307,237 55,694 
PriceWaterhouseCoopers Consulting Aus Pty Limited IT/Communications             82,820  82,820 

 
 

IT/Communications             53,655  53,655 
 

Protiviti Pty Ltd Technical/professional services             50,000   50,000 



Consultant Purpose of consultancy 

Total 
approved 

project fee  
(ex GST) $ 

Expenditure 
2023-24  

(ex GST) $ 

Future  
expenditure  

(ex GST) $ 

Radikah Pty Ltd Program implementation, management and evaluation             14,321   14,321 
Senversa Pty Ltd Research /Program implementation, management and 

evaluation 
         441,538  402.930 38,608 

 Program implementation, management and evaluation             24,133  24,133 
 

Sparx Solutions Pty Ltd IT/Communications/Program implementation, 
management and evaluation 

         252,455  245,668 6,787 

The Klein Partnership (Aust) Pty Ltd Research             20,336  20,336 
 

The Trustee for Fieldwork Projects Unit Trust trading as 
Fieldwork Projects 

Program implementation, management and evaluation             61,525  33,385 28,140 

Turner & Townsend Pty Ltd Program implementation, management and evaluation             17,900              17,900  
 

Victorian Employers Chamber of Commerce and 
Industry 

Workforce          103,787           103,787  
 

Victorian Public Sector Commission Workforce             12,100              12,100  
 

Votar Partners Pty Ltd IT/Communications/Program implementation, 
management and evaluation 

            25,500              25,500  
 

 

 


	Details of consultancies (valued at $10,000 or greater)

